Report No.: RF170717D15 Page No. 1 / 29 Report Format Version: 6.1.1
FCC Test Report
Report No.: RF170717D15
FCC ID: NRIHS1X0900
Test Model: LMD-509, LMD-109
Series Model: LM(T)-(U)(V)(W)(X)(Y)(Z)
(where (T)(X)(Y)(Z) may be A-Z; (U)(V)(W) may be 0-9 or blank)
Received Date: Jul. 17, 2017

Note:
1. The EUT is a Line Voltage Bi-Level TRANS-HFD, and all models are listed as follows:
Model Nomenclature
 LM(T)-(U)(V)(W)(X)(Y)(Z) (where (T)(X)(Y)(Z) may be A-Z; (U)(V)(W) may be 0-9 or blank)
For example:
Model LMT - U V W X     Y Z
 1  2 3 4 5 6 7
1.  Model Series LM: LINE VOLTAGE HFD TRANS-HFD
T: LM"D"->DIM
LM"S"->ON/OFF SWITCHING CONTROL
2. Series Appearance Outer appearance & construction difference
  5->T5 1-> H1
3. Connection May be 0-9 or blank
0= Direct Wiring Connection
1= Terminal Block Connection
4 Specification May be A-Z, 0-9 or blank
5. Sensor May be A-Z
S: with ALS
N: no ALS
6. Mounting Option May be A-Z
F,W,E,P,S,C,R,I
7. Lens Option May be A-Z
(TRANS-HFD Not Applicable)
Report No.: RF170717D15 Page No. 7 / 29 Report Format Version: 6.1.1
2. The rating of EUT is as follows:
Power Supply AC 120/240/277V, 50/60Hz
Maximum load
120VAC 240VAC 277VAC
800/*500W(VA) 5A 1200/*750W(VA)
800/*500W(VA) 5A 1200/*750W(VA)
540/*500VA 5A 1200/*750VA
3. The following representative models are selected for the test, which RF circuit are identical to each other
except for the following difference only:
Representative
Model
Differentiation
Dimming/
Non-dimming
Outer
appearance
PCB Board
Construction
Electronic components
LMD-509 Dimming Circle
Vertical
Overlap
AC6-03(Power board)
HS1-02(Sensor board)
LMD-109 Dimming Oblong
Horizontal
Parallel
AC6-03(Power board)
HS1-02(Sensor board)
LMS-109 Non-dimming
Oblong
(Same as